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Cowley, Jennifer President Designated $599,178 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $599,178
E&G $65,945 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,945

Total $665,123 8.15% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $665,123 Market adjustment ($50,123) 11/01/24

Dombroski, Harry Dean of Business Designated $481,136 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $481,136 Merit ($9,434) 11/01/2024

Brown, Tamara Provost and Senior Vice President Designated $449,980 2.10% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $449,980 Merit ($9,255) 11/01/2024

Academic Affairs

Himarios, Daniel Vice Provost and Center Executive Director Designated $365,414 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $365,414 Merit ($7,165) 11/01/2024

Restricted $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,000 $0 $55,000 Endowed Professorship ($55,000)

Total $365,414 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,000 $0 $420,414

Crouch, Peter Dean of Engineering Designated $400,582 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,582 Merit ($9,770) 11/01/2024

Davidson, John Chief Operating Officer and Vice President E&G $375,454 1.90% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $375,454 Merit ($7,001) 11/01/2024

Havens Gerardo, Luisa Vice President  Enrollment Management Designated $21,420 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,420
E&G $335,580 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $335,580

Total $357,000 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $357,000 Merit ($7,000) 11/01/2024

Das, Gautam Associate Dean of Engineering Designated $280,691 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $280,691
E&G $70,173 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,173

Total $350,864 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350,864 Merit ($6,880) 11/01/2024

Washington, Jewel Vice President and Talent, Culture, and Engagement Designated $349,129 2.15% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $349,129 Merit ($7,348) 11/01/2024

 

Fagg, Jon Director of Athletics Auxiliary $324,152 1.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,000 $0 $347,152 Merit ($3,209) 11/01/2024. Bonus - Incentive Compensation based on FY 2025 actual 

($23,000)

Hall, John Vice President Administration and Economic Development E&G $346,416 2.01% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $346,416 Merit ($6,839) 11/01/2024

 

Jeter, Jeffrey Vice President Government Relations E&G $335,529 2.15% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $335,529 Merit ($7,062) 11/01/2024

Schultz, Marie Vice President Development Alumni Relations Designated $331,435 3.27% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $331,435 Merit ($10,492) 11/01/2024
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Miller, Kate Vice President For Research and Innovation Designated $330,128 1.75% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $330,128 Merit ($5,678) 11/01/2024

Chalemela, Deepika Chief Information Officer Designated $317,331 2.20% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $317,331 Merit ($6,831) 11/01/2024

Componation, Paul Associate Dean of Engineering Designated $235,830 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $235,830
Restricted $78,610 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $78,610

Total $314,441 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $314,441 Merit ($6,166) 11/01/2024

Weidanz, Jon Senior Associate Vice President Research and Innovation E&G $269,662 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $269,662
 Restricted $37,838 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $37,838

Total $307,500 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $307,500 Merit ($7,500) 11/01/2024

Boseman, Shelby Chief Legal Officer E&G $306,000 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $306,000 Merit ($6,000) 11/01/2024

Miller, James Associate Vice President Research Administration Designated $300,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000 Hired 06/09/2025

 

Bevill, Yolanda Vice President  Marketing, Messaging and Engagement Designated $299,318 1.60% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $299,318 Merit ($4,714) 11/01/2024

 

Adem, Salma Vice President Planning and Chief of Staff E&G $297,737 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $297,737 Merit ($5,838) 11/01/2024

Corson, Paul Chief Innovation and Entrepreneurship Officer E&G $296,525 2.25% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $296,525 Merit ($6,525) 11/01/2024

Khaledi, Morteza Dean of Science Designated $56,555 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $56,555
E&G $236,173 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $236,173

Total $292,728 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $292,728 Merit ($5,740) 11/01/2024

Madden-Thompson, Teresea Vice President For Extension and Extended Campus Designated $289,946 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $289,946 Merit ($5,685) 11/01/2024

Davis, Lowell Vice President Student Affairs Designated $288,400 3.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $288,400 Merit ($8,400) 11/01/2024

Jaramillo, Jorge Associate Dean of Business Designated $280,000 2.08% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $280,000 Merit ($5,713) 11/01/2024
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Grover, James Dean of Graduate School E&G $277,929 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $277,929 Merit ($5,450) 11/01/2024

Benson, George Associate Dean of Business Designated $272,430 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $272,430 Hired (transfer) 09/01/2025

Li, Ming-Han Dean of College of Architecture, Planning and Public Affairs E&G $271,625 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $271,625 Merit ($6,625) 11/01/2024

 

Shahandashti, Seyed

Mohsen

Associate Dean of Engineering Designated $216,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $216,000
E&G $54,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $54,000

Total $270,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $270,000 Hired 02/01/2025

Carpenter, Larry Senior Associate Vice President Designated $268,036 2.20% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $268,036 Merit ($5,770) 11/01/2024

Foster, Kirk Dean of Social Work Designated $267,800 3.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $267,800 Merit ($2,800) 11/01/2024

Atchley, Thomas Vice President  Regional Campuses Designated $265,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $265,000 Hired 07/14/2025

Sudia, Tanya Interim Dean of College of Nursing and Health Designated $129,375 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $129,375
Innovation Dean's Office E&G $129,375 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $129,375

Total $258,750 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $258,750 Hired (transfer) 01/01/2025

Cordero, Minerva Vice Provost Faculty Success E&G $254,500 1.80% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $254,500 Merit ($4,500) 11/01/2024

Smith, Samuel Chief Analytics and Data Officer Designated $25,115 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,115
E&G $224,038 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $224,038

Total $249,152 2.20% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $249,152 Merit ($5,363) 11/01/2024

Newman, Elizabeth Dean of Liberal Arts Designated $247,200 3.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $247,200 Merit ($7,200) 11/01/2024

Hippisley, Andrew Vice Provost Academic Affairs Designated $240,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $240,000

Scott, Stephanie Associate Vice President and Controller Designated $231,206 7.18% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $231,206 Market Adjustment ($15,488) 05/01/2025, merit ($4,230) 11/01/2024

Nifong, Cheryl Chief Information Security Officer Designated $230,858 4.64% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $230,858 Market Adjustment ($10,235) 05/01/2025, merit ($4,748) 11/01/24
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Kelly, Sean Dean of Honors College Designated $230,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $230,000

Youngblood, Rosalinda Associate Vice President  Development Designated $230,000 10.29% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $230,000

Peterson, Lynn Senior Associate Dean of Engineering Designated $229,413 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $229,413 Merit ($4,498) 11/01/2024

Bergere, Douglas Assistant Vice President Office of Information Designated $224,510 2.05% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $224,510 Merit ($4,510) 11/01/2024

Technology Innovation and Research

Hardy, Jason Assistant Vice President Office of Information Designated $224,510 2.05% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $224,510 Merit ($4,510) 11/01/2024

Technology Infrastructure Operations

Fulton, Christopher Assistant Vice President Auxiliary Enterprises Auxiliary $221,450 3.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $221,450 Merit ($6,450) 11/01/2024

Purgason, Ashley Vice Provost Division of Student Success E&G $221,450 3.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $221,450 Merit ($6,450) 11/01/2024

Price, David Chief Audit Executive Designated $220,626 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $220,626 Merit ($4,326) 11/01/2024

Nee, Carolyn Assistant Vice President Office of Information Technology Designated $220,000 10.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $220,000 Market Adjustment ($20,000) 11/01/2024

Planning and Management

Lemaux, Kimberley Chief University Police Designated $134,074 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $134,074
E&G $85,720 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,720

Total $219,794 3.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $219,794 Merit ($6,402) 11/01/2024

Lange, Donald Assistant Vice President Facilities Management Designated $42,895 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $42,895
Administration E&G $173,857 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $173,857

Total $216,752 2.25% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $216,752 Merit ($4,770) 11/01/2024

Smith, Cassandra Assistant Vice President Enterprise Development Designated $200,593 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,593
Restricted $10,558 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,558

Total $211,150 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $211,150 Merit ($5,150) 11/01/2024

Bennett, Suprena Associate Vice President Budget, Planning and Analysis Designated $205,862 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $205,862 Merit ($4,037) 11/01/2024
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Wang, Zheng Dean of Library E&G $205,000 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $205,000 Merit ($5,000) 11/01/2024

Forsberg, Jeremy Associate Vice President Research Administration E&G $199,634 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $199,634 Merit ($3,914) 11/01/2024

Cavallo, Ann Interim Dean of Education E&G $197,156 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $197,156 Hired (transfer) 01/01/2025

Elliott, Arlene Assistant Vice President Academic Resource Planning Designated $75,899 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,899
E&G $117,415 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $117,415

Total $193,315 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $193,315 Merit ($3,790) 11/01/2024

Wilson, Patrick Vice Provost Academic Innovation Designated $190,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $190,000 Hired 08/01/2025

Bain, Anne Associate Dean of Social Work E&G $187,272 8.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $187,272 Promotion ($13,872 ) 09/01/2025, merit ($3,400) 11/01/2024

Miller, Andrew Senior Associate Vice President Student Affairs E&G $185,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $185,000

Singletary, Jacob Assistant Vice President  Development E&G $182,005 2.25% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $182,005 Merit ($4,005) 11/01/2024

Condon, Joseph Assistant Vice President Talent Culture and Engagement Designated $180,458 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $180,458 Merit ($4,401) 11/01/2024

Hawkins, Ann Associate Vice Provost Faculty Success E&G $180,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $180,000

Snowden, Larence Assistant Vice President  Development E&G $180,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $180,000 Hired 12/09/2024

Albart, Molly Assistant Vice President Enterprise Development Designated $179,375 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $179,375 Merit ($4,375) 11/01/2024

Patel, Meghna Assistant Vice President Marketing, Messaging  E&G $178,763 2.15% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $178,763 Merit ($3,763) 11/01/2024

and Engagement

Isbell, Wayne Assistant Chief University Police Designated $177,487 3.19% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $177,487 Merit ($5,487) 11/01/2024

Tillerson, Jay Assistant Chief University Police Designated $177,487 3.19% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $177,487 Merit ($5,487) 11/01/2024
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Stephenson, Jennifer Assistant Chief University Police E&G $175,978 2.31% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175,978 Merit ($3,978) 11/01/2024

Brown, Beverly Assistant Vice President Talent Culture and Engagement Designated $175,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175,000 Hired 04/14/2025

Hansel, Tonya Associate Dean of Social Work Designated $175,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175,000

Praetorius, Regina Associate Dean of Social Work Designated $173,400 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $173,400 Merit ($3,400) 11/01/2024

Tare, Meghna Chief Sustainability Officer E&G $169,145 3.20% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $169,145 Merit ($5,245) 11/01/2024

Restricted $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,611 $0 $3,611 Special Assignments (  $3,611)

Total $169,145 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,611 $0 $172,756

Wixson, Ehren Assistant Vice President Business Services Designated $172,690 2.10% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $172,690 Merit ($3,552) 11/01/2024

Bezboruah, Karabi Associate Dean of Public Affairs and Planning E&G $157,286 2.58% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $157,286 Merit ($3,953) 11/01/2024

$0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $15,000 Ph.D. Program Director supplement ($15,000)

Total $157,286 2.58% $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $172,286

Deen, Rebecca Senior Associate Dean of Liberal Arts Designated $171,600 4.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $171,600 Merit ($6,600) 11/01/2024

Abercia, David Chief of Staff Provost Office Designated $169,950 3.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $169,950 Merit ($4,950) 11/01/2024

Bobadilla, Anna Senior Associate Vice President Student Affairs E&G $168,903 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $168,903 Merit ($3,312) 11/01/2024

Hadley-Shakya, Kara Associate Vice President Admissions E&G $168,300 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $168,300 Merit ($3,300) 11/01/2024

Permenter, Selma Assistant Vice President  Development E&G $167,509 3.25% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $167,509 Merit ($5,273) 11/01/2024

Lowery, Latanya Chief Compliance Officer E&G $166,563 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $166,563 Merit ($4,063) 11/01/2024

Lavelle, Mark Assistant Vice President  Development E&G $165,060 1.25% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $165,060 Merit ($2,038) 11/01/2024
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Calhoun-Butts, Candice Assistant Vice Provost Division of Student Success Designated $164,000 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $164,000 Merit ($4,000) 11/01/2024

Boyd, Ryan Assistant Vice President  Development Designated $163,620 1.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $163,620 Merit ($1,620) 11/01/2024

Viator, Nicholas Assistant Vice President E&G $163,232 1.75% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $163,232 Merit ($2,807) 11/01/2024

Lewis, Rebecca Associate Vice Provost Institutional Effectiveness and E&G $160,485 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $160,485 Job Reclassification 01/01/2025

Reporting

Wicks, Cruz Assistant Vice President Employee Engagement Designated $159,650 3.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $159,650 Merit ($4,650) 11/01/2024

Jackson, Raymond Associate Dean of Graduate School E&G $156,291 1.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $156,291 Merit ($1,547) 11/01/2024

Olivas, Julian Assistant Vice President Strategic Enrollment E&G $153,799 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $153,799 Hired 07/28/2025

Communications and Marketing

Richardson, Dane Assistant Vice President of Operations E&G $152,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $152,000

Ruan-George, Myrshem Assistant Dean of Development Designated $150,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000

Wright, Brandon Assistant Vice President  Student Affairs Designated $150,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000 Hired 01/02/2025

Rodriguez, Gloria Associate Vice President Systems E&G $147,900 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $147,900 Merit ($2,900) 11/01/2024

Banda, Shanna Assistant Vice Provost Faculty Success Designated $145,350 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $145,350 Merit ($2,850) 11/01/2024

Turner, Deidra Assistant Vice Provost Division of Student Success Designated $142,870 2.05% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $142,870 Merit ($2,870) 11/01/2024

Kelly, Michelle Assistant Vice President  Student Affairs E&G $140,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000

Roye, Jennifer Assistant Dean of Smart Hospital and Simulation Designated $135,541 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $135,541 Merit ($3,306) 11/01/2024
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Neilson, Rebecca Assistant Dean of Business E&G $131,200 2.50% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $131,200 Merit ($3,200) 11/01/2024

Eberhardt, David Assistant Vice President  Student Affairs E&G $130,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $130,000

Slater, Holli Associate Dean of Social Work E&G $130,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $130,000

Tiernan, Janice Assistant Dean of Engineering E&G $127,908 2.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $127,908 Merit ($2,508) 11/01/2024

Macbride, Charles Assistant Dean of College of Architecture, Planning, E&G $122,158 2.63% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $122,158 Merit ($3,128) 11/01/2024

and Public Affairs

Lock, Sarah Assistant Dean of Liberal Arts Designated $17,700 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,700
E&G $83,780 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $83,780
Restricted $16,520 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,520

Total $118,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $118,000 Hired 01/21/2025

Williams, Antwan Assistant Dean of Social Work Designated $111,847 1.68% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $111,847 Merit ($1,847) 11/01/2024

Hassan, Amanda Assistant Dean of Social Work Designated $110,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $110,000 Hired (transfer) into administrative position full time 02/01/2025.

Klein, Danielle Assistant Dean of Social Work E&G $110,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $110,000 Hired (transfer) 01/21/2025

Mydlarz, Laura Associate Dean of Science Designated $10,085 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,085
E&G $95,080 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $95,080

Total $105,165 2.30% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $105,165 Merit ($2,364) 11/01/2024

Ledbetter, Jessica Assistant Dean of Student Conduct Designated $95,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $95,000 Hired 10/24/2024

Berthold, Barbara Program Director Graduate Success and Retention E&G $70,000 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000 Hired (transfer) 01/13/2025

Forbes, Cory Associate Dean of Education E&G $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000 Associate Dean of Education ($20,000), faculty appointment

Restricted $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,000 $0 $9,000 Endowed Professorship ($9,000)

Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,000 $0 $29,000
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Name Position Funding Source

Cash

Bonuses

Practice

Plan

Benefits

Housing

Allowance

Car

Allowance Other

Non-Cash

Compensation

The University of Texas at Arlington
Institution Agency Code:  714

Explanation / Comments

Total

Compensation

Nonsalary Benefits FY 2026

Salary

(9.1.2025)

Percentage

Salary Increase

Over

Prior Year

Green, Ambra Interim Associate Dean of Education E&G $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000 Hired (transfer) 09/01/2025, Interim Associate Dean of Education ($20,000), faculty

appointment

Castoe, Todd Associate Dean of Science E&G $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $16,000 Associate Dean of Science ($16,000), faculty appointment

Foss, Frank Interim Associate Dean of Science E&G $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $12,000 Interim Associate Dean of Science ($12,000), faculty appointment

Espinosa, Sergio Associate Dean of Liberal Arts E&G $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $6,000 Associate Dean of Liberal Arts ($6,000), faculty appointment

Henderson, Desiree Associate Dean of Liberal Arts E&G $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $6,000 Associate Dean of Liberal Arts ($6,000), faculty appointment


